

# Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

### NOTICE TO PROCEED

**SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES INC.**Bacolod City, Negros Occidental

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES INC.** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the **"Supply & Delivery of Patient Transport Vehicle-Ambulance to be used by City Government of Muntinlupa"**, shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO BI BIAZON

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on 12-03-2024

Name of the Bidder or Representative BOB JAMES WONG

Authorized signature

CGM-OP-BAC-08F022



#### Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the NOV day of 2024 20 between CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES INC. with address at Bacolod City Negros Occidental (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Supply & Delivery of Patient Transport Vehicle-Ambulance to be used by City Government of Muntinlupa and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Three Million Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P3,076,500.00)(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

#### NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
  - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
    - i. Schedule of Requirements;
    - ii. Technical Specifications;
    - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
    - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
  - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Three Million Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P3,076,500.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES INC. agrees to the Supply & Delivery of Patient Transport Vehicle-Ambulance to be used by City Government of Muntinlupa in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above—written.

Hon A	S. M	14:	FING B	. BIAZON
City Ma	vor	יף ועסי	7100	. DIAZON

BOB JAMES WONG

CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA

for:
SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES INC.

8G~	Signed in the presence of:	755	
There mournop	Belinda	Bledsie	Macaga
n <sup>-1</sup> / <sub>2</sub>		,,	$\alpha$

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
CITY OF MUNTINLUPA )

NAME

GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

Driver's License N03-86-030998

WMID NIB - 0079981-2

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. <u>37;</u> Page No. <u>1;</u> Book No. <u>XXV</u> Series of 2024. NOTARY PUBLIC.
MEYNARD R. JOB

Notary Public for Muntinlupa City
Notarial Commission No. 23-009
Until December 31, 2024
PTR No. 10474121 / Jan. 02, 2024- Muntinlupa City
IBP Lifetime No. 014640 / Jan. 04, 2016
Roll No. 49786 / PPLM
MCLE Compliance No. VII-0016417 / April 26, 2022
2731-C Bruger Street, Bruger Subdivision,
Putatan, Muntinlupa City



# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Unified Multi-Purpose ID



CRN-0111-0079981-2



WONG. BOB JAMES

NGO
sex M DATE OF BIRTH 1981/04/21
SEXT SAPPLIRE ST DIAMOND
VIL LANANG ALFONSO
VIL LANANG

Supplier	SMARTG	UARD P	HILIPPINES INC		PO No:	3284	17
	Bacolod Ci	ty					er 27, 2024/
Address	*					curement :	Bidding
Gentleme		nish and/or	deliver to this office	the following articles subject	to the terms and	d conditions cont	ained herein:
Plac	ce of delivery	:			Delivery Term	1:	
Dat	e of delivery	:			Payment Term	1:	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	Unit	NV350/ JAPAN / SPEN Fuel Type: Diesel No. of Cylinders: 4 Engine size/Displaceme Maximum power (ps): 1: Maximum Torque (Nm):	29 356 ylinder, DOHC, 16 valves, variable T peed Manual		3,076,500.00	3,076,500.00
			Overall length (mm): 5,0 Overall width (mm): 1,69 Overall height (mm): 2,2 Wheelbase (mm): 2,940 Patient Transport Convand Accessories: Fully customized ambula One side medical cabin Ambulance furniture ha Transparent and shatte storage compartments On board 220VAC elect Driver/Crew partition with	180 5 185 Version and Supply of Ambulance Plance with the following features; Plant the rounded edges The proof acrylic stopper/sliding doors It ical system 1500w The sliding tempered glass window.	on all		
	5.		Non slip, heavy duty amileasy to clean hard wearing easy to clean hard wearing easy to clean hard wearing one scoop stretcher     Spine Board Holder     Roof mounted ventilator     Complete interior lighting     One (1) 15 lbs oxygen to stainless overhead grab     Forward seat with seat to side squad bench with use to learn hard wearing easy to clean hard wearing one scoop stretcher.	with shutter  g (All LED) with one scene light instant with stainless holder  handle  belt  under seat storage  bulance grade flooring with bacteriog	alled on the rear lift o	loor	
Total Ar	nounts in Wo	rds:	XXXXXX PAGI	I 1 xxxxxx			
for ever	In case of fa y day of delay	ilure to male y shall be in 130 B D PHILIPP Signature ov	ce the full delivery winposed  AMES WING  INES INC.  Ver printed name  23 - 2024  Date	thin the time specified above	Very Truly you		RIAZON
Section be acco Approv Purchas	d Correct:	A7160 this phased thru I miang Res. I	Vegotiated	Requesting Office/Dept.	Amo	lable : ount:	
	S	secretary of	the Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	
70)							

				- Government of Mantinua			
Supplier:	SMARTG	LIARD P	HILIPPINES	INC.	P.O. No. :	3284	17
5 2	Bacolod C				Date :	November 2	7, 2024
Address .	<u>Dacolou c</u>	ity			1000000 HOVE		dding
		***************************************			Mode of P	rocurement :	
Gentle	emen : Please b	e furnish this	office the follow	ving articles subject to the terms and	condition contain he	erein:	
Place	of delivery :				Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery:				Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
	y		CE Certified Material: Stain Construction: Length: 1980n Width: 585 mr Weight: 36 Kg. Loading capac Wheels: 200 n Height loading Frame material Back Material: Side bars leng Side bars Heig Polyethylene E Color coded ha Adjustable back Anti shock pos Brakes on rear Foldable side b Foldable loadin Crash assist sy With integrated SMAX Fastener 10G Fastener Crash Certifica 30mm/ Material	g stretcher with housing for spine board stener - 1 PC  nless Steel, Aluminum and Polyethylene Fully Welded Frame Work mm  m bity: 170 Kg. mm diameter, fixed front and autocarriage wheel: 50cm al: Stainless Steel Polyethylene th: 680 mm pht: 200 mm Board and controls exerst bitions and Trendelenburg r wheels bars/safety bars ng carriage ystem d spine board storage underneath the back er Technical Data: for Stretchers ation: 10G/ Dimensions: 1790x190x80 ± 5n als: Al, Nylon, PE, Steel/ Weight: 5,2 ± 0,1 affex metal belts/ 1 Pc Black PVC water tigh	board nm/ Metal profile thickne		5
Total 4	Amounts in wo	order	х	XXXXXX PAGE 2 XXXXXX			
		-					
for e	In case of very day of de	tailure to mal	ke the full delive	ry within the the specified above, a p	enalty of one-tenth(1	/10) of one percen	nt
		UARD PHIL	JAMES INC.	WONA	ry TMlay 81/18 024	ANO RUFINO	B. BIAZON
			re over printed n	024	Autho	orized Official	
(In case of	Negotiated Pu	rchase pursua	Date nt to	Requesting Office/Dept.	<b>D</b>		
	(a) of RA716			Acquesting Office/ Dept.	Funds Available: Amount:		
be accompl	lished.)				Amount;		
	to be purchase				R.O. No. :		
	er Sanggunian	g Res. No.:	<del></del>		whiteap E. S. T. T.		
Certified C			3P5			***************************************	
H 25 5 1	Sec	retary of the S	anggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	

Supplier :	SMARTG	UARD P	HILIPPINE	S INC.		P.O. No. :	328	47
	Bacolod Ci					Date :	November 2	
	A					<del></del>	Biographic	dding
			***************************************					
Genti	emen : Please t	oe furnish thi	s office the fol	lowing articles subject to the terms	s and co	ndition contain he	rein:	
Place	of delivery :					Delivery Term :		
						Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description			Unit Cost	Amount
			CE Certified 3 Blade desig Material: Alun Loading Capa Weight: 7.9K Shortened Le Intermediate I	minum acity: 150kg g ngth: 1660mm Length 1: 1780mm Length 2: 1900mm Length 3: 2050mm a: 1190mm acity: 170mm acity: 180mm acity: 180 kg. acity	nm			
Total A	mounts in wo	rds:						-
	SMARTGUA	RD PHILIP	PINES INC.	ery within the the specified above,  WONG  name 029		ty op kożzan	A	
In case of N	egotiated Purc	chase pursuan	t to	Requesting Office/Dept.	F	unds Available :		
section 369 ( be accomplis	(a) of RA7160 (hed.)	this portion n	nust	*************************************		Amount :		
Approved to	be purchase th	ıru Negotiate	d					
?urchase per	Sangguniang	Res. No.:				R.O. No. :		<del></del>
Certified Cor	A TANK				_			2
(9) E 2(V	Secre	tary of the Sa	nggunian	Authorized Official		(	Chief Account	

Constinut	CNAADTG	IIADD DL	IILIPPINES I	INC	P.O. No. :	3284	17
	Bacolod Cit		IILIF F IIVLO			November 2	7, 2024
Address:		-7				Bio rocurement :	dding
Gentle		e furnish this	office the follow	ing articles subject to the terms and	condition contain he	rein:	
Place	of delivery:				Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery:	***************************************	V-1141-0-1		Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
			Wide strap surface Adjustable frontal optimize the immediate processor of the strap and of the strap and optimize the immediate processor optimize the immediate processor optimize the immediate processor optimizes the immediate processor optimizes and optimize the strap and optimizes the strap optimizes and o	the base increase patient comfort ces make the headblock positioning easier al and chin straps with soft and high adhes nobilization non-absorbent material for an easy sanital ear inspection liversal spider straps system for spine is nical Data  Polypropylene i3mm ons: 10 250mm (min)/ 520mm(max) e 1 Length: 750mm(min)/1350mm(max) e 2 Length: 600mm(min)/1250mm(max) e 3 Length: 550mm(min)/110mm(max) e 4 Length: 480mm(min)/820mm(max) gth: 1200 aps with reflective inserts for added visibility appes, 3 are removable h BAG - 4 PCS  ylon XS, S, M, L t): 545g 1420 x 330mm with flexible internal structure - 1 SET ene, AL, Nylon , Sizes & Weight:	ion paddings to tion boards - 1 PC		
Total A	Amounts in w	ords:					
	very day of d	elay shall be	imposed. PPINES INC. POUT JAV re over printed n 2-03-2	ame WON 6	ery Malyor Rozza	1 A. H	
(In case of	Negotiated Pu	rchase pursua	Date ant to	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available :		The state of the s
	9 (a) of RA716				1		
Approved	to be purchase		ted		R.O. No. :		
	er Sangguniai	ng Res. No. :			1		
Certified C	SC SCHOOL STOCKES	oreto se o Cal	Conser-i-				
41.77		cretary of the	Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	

Address:  Bacclod City  Bidding  Bidding  Bidding  Gentlemen:  Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:  Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:  Please of delivery:  Date of delivery:  John March Subscription  John March March Subscription  John March March Subscription  John March March Subscription  John March March Subscription  John March March Subscription  John March	Supplier:		11 1910 - 1111	PHILIPPI	NES INC.		P.O. No. :	328	47
Gentlemen: Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:  Please of delivery:  Date of delivery:  Arm. SSD/200 mm; 440g Forsam: SSD/200 mm; 250g York SS Wagner: Term :  Payment Term:  Delivery Term:  Payment Term:  Payment Term:  Delivery Term:  Payment Term:  Payment Term:  Delivery Term:  Payment Term:  Payment Term:  Payment Term:  Payment Term:  Delivery Term:  Payment Term:  Payment Term:  Payment Term:  Payment Term:  Delivery Term:  Payment Term:  Payment Term:  Payment Term:  Delivery Term:  Payment Term:  Payment Term:  Delivery Term:  Payment Term:  Pa	Address :	Bacolod (	City					27.21	
Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain berein:									Diddin -
Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:  Place of delivery:  Date of delivery:  Date of delivery:  Date of delivery:  Item No. Quantity Unit Description  Ann SPACED min, 4609 Freature, 2709 White 3 fbz/40mm; 2009 Elbow/Antle: 5400-200mm; 3007 onto 10 killeght. 2619 Features: Flexible additional contains cover folds: reference for size with but 2019 of City premoving the inner cover folds: reference for size with but 2019 of City premoving the inner cover folds: reference for size with the size of the but and search of the materials for confort Standard Accessory. Transport Basic City of City premoving the inner cover folds: reference for size with the size of the foll delivery with the size 2.68 Kg. Length, 74cm  Weight without bags 2.60 Kg. Length, 74cm  Weight without bags 2.60 Kg. Length, 74cm  Weight without bags 2.60 Kg. Length, 74cm  Will Custed for easy smallation  Will Cus	Gentle	emen :					17204011	Tocurement.	
Date of delivery   Item No.   Quantity   Unit   Description   Unit Cost   Amount			e furnish th	is office the f	ollowing articles subject to th	e terms and	condition contain he	rein:	
Item No.   Quantity   Unit   Description   Unit Cost   Amount							Delivery Term :		
Arm: 590x280 mm; 440g Foream: 390x200m; 270g Wrist: 310x240mm; 230g ElbowAnote: 540x280mm; 390g Total kit Weight: 2xg Features: Resible moddate aduntum core Outs' criticates features with bucklest Can be used as armined during intravenous infusions West-backle up to 400 by removing the inner core Made of soft materials for comfort Standard Accessory; Transport Bag/  8. Extrication / Spine Immobilization - 1 SET CE Centified Dimension: 300mm Lx 900mm W x 25mm at thickest point Bells Length: 74m Weight without bag; 280 Kg Weight without bag; 280 Kg Loading Capachy; 230 Kg Loadi		of delivery :					Payment Term :		
Amis SBUCKED min; 40pp Foreams; 30b; 200mm; 20pg Write; 310; 240mm; 20pg Brown, 40pp Foreams; 30b; 200mm; 20pg Write; 310; 240mm; 20pg Brown, 40pp Foreams; 30b; 200mm; 20pg Write; 310; 240mm; 20pg Brown, 40pp Foreams; 30b; 200mm; 20pg Write; 310; 20pg Brown, 40pp Foreams; 30b; 20pg Foreams;	Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description	on		Unit Cost	Amount
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent  SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES INC.  Conforme:    Do D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D				moldable a armrest dur core Made Dimension  8. Extricating CE Certified Dimension: Length: 74c Weight with Weight with Loading Cap Color Coded PVC Coated With Cushion  9. Traction / Specifications Minimum length Width: 210mm Base width: 23 Leg support of Traction belt let Slope: 10° (va Weight: 1,78 ±	luminum core/ Quick release fastering intravenous infusions Washab of soft materials for comfort/ Stand 620x310mm  on / Spine Immobilization - 1 SE 1 830mm L x 900mm W x 25mm at mout bag: 2.60 Kg. bag: 2.85 Kg. pacity: 230 Kg. Belt System for easy sanitation of for the nuchal area.  Immobilization Splint - 1 SET 5: pth (1): 89 0 ± 10mm and the system one width: 165mm and the system of th	Kit Weight: 2teners with buck le up to 40C be dard Accessory  T  thickest point	kg./ Features: Flexible kles/ Can be used as by removing the inner cy:Transport Bag/		
Signature over printed name   12-0) - 2124	Total Am	ounts in word		XX	XXXX PAGE 5 XXXXXX				
In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to ection 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must e accomplished.)  Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated urchase per Sangguniang Res. No.:  Secretary of the Sanggunian  Requesting Office/Dept.  Funds Available:  Amount:  R.O. No.:	for ever	In case of fail y day of delay ARTGUARD	wre to make shall be im PHILIPPI	NES INC.	WON 6	bove, a pena Vervi	Taylor Att 22 ANO	RUFINO B. BI	
ection 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must e accomplished.)  Amount:  Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated urchase per Sangguniang Res. No.:  Secretary of the Sanggunian  Authorized Official	In case of Neg	Otiated Purcha		Date					
urchase per Sangguniang Res. No. :    R.O. No. :	section 369 (a) se accomplishe	of RA7160 thi d.)	is portion m	ıst	Requesting Office/Dept.	F			
Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official	Approved to be Furchase per Sa	purchase thru ingguniang Re	Negotiated				R.O. No. :		
Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account				I.					
Liller Account	41.Ž , o	Secreta	ry of the San	ggunian	Authorized Official		Ch	ief Account	

	SMARTO Bacolod C		HILIPPINE	ES INC.			328	
Address :	<u> </u>	acy .				Date :	В	dding
			***			Mode of 1	Procurement :	
Gentle	emen : Please	be furnish thi	s office the foll	owing articles subject to the t	terms and c	ondition contain h	erein:	
Place	of delivery :					Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery :		Y			Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description			Unit Cost	Amount
Total An	nounts in wo	rde:	Sprague Rap CE Certified N Extended cuff Rubber protect Dial diameter Pipe length: 5 Spiral pipe len Manometer ra Weight: 1.1 K MD class Im C Conforms to U Highly Visible Spiral connect Dial with numi Compartment Integrated ela Logo can be co DGX 189 Stet Technical data Bell maximum Bell minimum Tubes length: Lightweight With metal clip Comes with sp 11. STRETCH High quality be and unloading Technical Data Material: Alum Inclination ang Under storage Load Capacity	ange: 0-300 mmHg gg. CE marked according to Dir. 93/42 JNI EN ISO 81060-1 Dial with Rubber Protection tion pipe to sphygmomanometer bering at 20mmHg and division of for housing the cuff and accessori stic band in the compartment customized to agency or department customized to agency or department diameter: 45mm diameter: 45mm diameter: 31 mm 56 cm as on both tubing to minimize move pare ear tips (2 Big, 2 Small)/ High ER BASE ase made of stainless steel and alu of stretchers aninum, stainless steel le: 22° : 1 spine board or scoop stretcher	2/CEE 2 mmHg ies ent (subject to ement visibility Yel	minimum order quant	ity)	
	In case of fa	ailure to mak	the full delive	ery within the the angle 1.1.				-
	SMARTGUA	ARD PHILIP	PINES INC. B JAV	, ,,,,,,		Alty of one-tenth(1/	1. 1	
		Signature 12-	over printed r つう - る	ame 24		Author	ized Official	
(In case of Ne	gotiated Purc	hase pursuant	Date	Requesting Office/Dept.				
Section 369 (a	a) of RA7160	this portion m	ust	Office/ Dept.		Funds Available : Amount :		
be accomplish  Approved to 1	1.50					Amount :		
Approved to be Purchase per	ve purchase th Sangouniana	iru Negotiateo				R.O. No. :		
Certified Corr			E					
at 21 and		tary of the Sa	nggunian	Andreis 10m				
		, inc ou		Authorized Official			Chief Account	

	SMARTG		PHILIPPIN	NES INC.		P.O. No. :	328	47
Address:	Bacolod Ci	ty	·····			Date :	November	27, 2024
						Mode of I	Procurement :	idding
Gentle	emen : Please b	e furnish th	is office the fo	ollowing articles subject	ct to the terms and			
Place	of delivery :					Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery:					Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit			scription		Unit Cost	Amount
			High-perforr stop/turn/tai Specification Input Voltag 49.8"x1.6"x1 or exceeds 8 B. SURFAC Input Voltag Harness: 9"/Fusion Mirro Five bracket C. FULL FUI Specification 100W/21 Proprogrammabl (for lights) / A park kill, Radisheet include 7.4" L x 4.84" Certifications Max current d 100w SPEAK Specifications 124dB sound polycarbonate Mounting Brace existing siren/Neodymium Mof 600-2700Hz Additional Woone (1) Lot Su One (1) Lot Su One (1) Lot Su	e: 12V/ Current draw: 16 A 12"/ 4-Watt Cree LEDs/40" SAE Class 1/ 5 Year Warn E MOUNTED WARNING e: 12 VDC/ Current Draw: Fourteen flash patterns in r, Fusion Spoiler, Fusion options NCTION WITH 100W SPE s: Degrammable Siren tones/ 6 e as on/off or momentary/ III in 1 Unit (no external rel o rebroadcast capabilities d/ Rugged metal housing/ W x 2.53" H/ Controller di SAE J1849, SAE J1119/ N raw: 20A ER/SIREN : Dutput/ 100 Watts/ 85 deg frame/ Compact design to ket/ Rugged weather - res Dimensions: 3" H x 7" L x dagnet/ Certifications: SAE	Amps/ Cable Harness Optics/ With Stop, anty LIGHTS - 8 PCS 0.75 A/ Dimensions: cluding brake, tail ar 100 & 200, Cannon a EAKERS - 1 LOT S Auxilliary outputs (3 Integrated 2 output ay)/ Rotary switch/ I / LED backlit buttons Includes dash moun mensions: 6.77" L x // Lickly brake and a grille/ In istant enclosure/ Fur 7" W/ Impedance of EJ1849/ Frequency in	d cruise mode; s: 10 Feet/ Dimension: Tail, Turn (STT)/ Meets  3.4"x1"x1.05"/ Cable and steady on/ Syncs with and Wide-Lux products/  3.5A)/ Auxilliary buttons wigwag capability included mic/ Air horn, s/ Volume control/ Legence at bracket/ Dimensions: 2.43" W x 1.21" H/ Feet/  If Lightweight durable includes L-shaped inctions with any 11 Ohms/ response		
	ounts in word							-
for ever SN Conform	1ARTGUARD	PHILIPP 15013	INES INC.	- 0		Mayor ROZZANO	A A	
		Signature 12-	over printed	name 2.C)	-	Authoriz	zed Official	
in case of Neg	gotiated Purcha	ise pursuant	Date	Paguasi- cm				
ection 369 (a)	of RA7160 thi	s portion m	ust	Requesting Office/D	ept.	Funds Available :		
e accomplishe	ed.)					Amount:		
pproved to be	purchase thru	Negotiated				DO M		
	angguniang Re	s. No. : _				R.O. No.:		
ertified Corre								*
17.2 10.4	Secretar	ry of the Sar	nggunian	Authorized (	Official	CI	hief Account	

Supplier : SMAF Address : Bacolo	RTGUARD PHILIPPI	NES INC.	P.O. No. :		
Address : Dacolo	u city		Date :	November 2	27, 2024 dding
			Mode of I	Procurement :	uumg
Gentlemen : Ple	ase be furnish this office the	following articles subject to the term			
Place of delive	ry :		Delivery Term :		
Date of delive	ry :		Payment Term :		
Item No. Quanti		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
	One (1) se with rim/ O Includes: Three (3) y Terms and Base veh registered of To ensure provide ma requirement distributors ambulance Ambulance Ambulance Folding Street Scoop Street Portable Scoop Street Portable Scoop Street Stair Chair Electronic Surface moute Equipment Supplier maintenance Offer include	etcher uction Machine	Strations. Vehicle must be tand warranty. Bidders must sas part of technical nical compliance backed with for the following critical nd for disqualification.		3,076,500.00
Total Amounts in w					
In case of for every day of di SMARTGL Conforme:	Signature over printed	2 MONE	penalty of one-tenth(1/10)		IAZON
	12-03-2	029	Authorize	d Official	
	rchase pursuant to	Requesting OS (P)			
case of Negotiated Purition 369 (a) of RA7160 ccomplished.)	) this portion must	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available :		
ccomplished.)  roved to be purchase to	thru Negotiated	requesting Office/Dept.	Amount:		
ccomplished.)  croved to be purchase the characteristics of the complished.	thru Negotiated	requesting Office/Dept.			
tion 369 (a) of RA716( ccomplished.) broved to be purchase the chase per Sangguniang ified Correct:	thru Negotiated	requesting Office/Dept.	Amount:		